



Southport and Formby
Clinical Commissioning Group

Our Ref: FOI ID 49459

16 July 2018

southportandformbyccg.foi@nhs.net

NHS Southport & Formby CCG

5 Curzon Road

Southport

PR8 6PL

Tel : 0151 317 8456

Email: southportandformby.ccg@nhs.net

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Please find below the response to your recent Freedom of Information request Home Oxygen Service providers within NHS Southport and Formby CCG.

Request/[Response](#):

1. The number of incidents/events resulting in a fatality for each year
2. The number of incidents/events involving a fire for each year
3. The number of incidents/events involving oxygen equipment and a fire for each year
4. The number of incidents/events involving oxygen equipment, a fire and a fatality for each year

I can confirm on behalf of NHS Southport and Formby Clinical Commissioning Group and in accordance with S.1 (1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) that we do not hold the information that you have requested at CCG level. However it is thought that the home oxygen supplier, Air Liquide (Homecare) Limited or the North West Regional Home Oxygen Lead organization, Trafford CCG (TRCCG.FOI@nhs.net) hold the information sought on a Regional Level and those organisations may be able to assist you further.